
Respondent Name 

Irene Bowling 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 
Glen Morgan 
 reported via the portal 
 (Tue, 18 Jul 2023 at 1:35 PM) 
To whom it may concern, 
  
It has come to my attention that Irene Bowling, perennial failed political candidate 
has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A) with her 
2018 failed campaign for the Washington State Senate in the 35th LD.  The specific 
violations are as follows: 
  
1) Attempt to conceal critical details of in-kind contributions from the public 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
 
I’m not sure how I missed this one in the past.  I was stuck at the airport waiting for 
hours for my repeatedly delayed airplane to leave, so I thought I would surf the PDC 
website, and I discovered this blatant violation.  I had to fill the time, so I thought I 
might as well assist the PDC in the endless effort to ensure compliance with 
Washington State’s campaign finance laws by the lawbreakers who refuse to 
comply.  
 
 
It appears that Irene Bowling, perennial failed political candidate has squandered 
vast sums of campaign contributions in addition to violating RCW 42.17A.240 when it 
comes to how they have concealed critical information and details about in-kind 
contributions from the public.  Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC’s own 
website recommendations for how PACs and campaigns need to report this 
information.  See original link here: 
 
 
In-Kind Contributions | Washington State Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) 
  
Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC’s specific requirements of reporting: 
 
 
“In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to 
the C-4 with the following details: 

 the date the contribution was received; 
 the name and full address of the contributor; 
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 if the in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a vendor, 
include the name and address of the vendor; 

 a brief description of the contribution; 
 its fair market value; 
 the cumulative total this contributor has given for the primary or general 

election, whichever applies; 
 a designation whether this contribution is for the primary or general 

election; and 
 if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than 

$250 to the campaign, including both primary and general contributions, 
identify the individual's employer (by name, city and state) and 
occupation.” 

  
While I might have missed some of the in-kind contributions where this failed 
candidate also failed to provide these legally required details, I have attached a 
partial list of at least 100 specific in-kind contributions as examples of where this 
failed political candidate chose to violate the law instead of complying with 
it.  I’ve  attached this as a PDF and as an Excel file for staff 
convenience.  Please note, I have linked the respective C-4 report 
corresponding to the illegally reported in-kind contribution in the far right 
column for easy verification by staff and as a correctional resource for Irene 
Bowling. 
 
 
Obviously, Irene Bowling must comply with the law, regardless of her personal 
feelings about that law or how annoying compliance with that law probably 
seems to her (for clarification, I am using the pronoun “her” because I see no 
indication that she has rejected this pronoun usage, but in case she has modified her 
pronoun  descriptor or now identifies as some other category of gender requiring a 
less common pronoun, feel free to me know so that future complaints can be 
modified to properly address her pronoun selection).  Clearly, this is a lot of critical 
information that has been concealed from the public, and many people will be 
carefully watching (including me) to confirm that she finally becomes compliant with 
this very clear law and the obvious requirements it mandates for everyone – 
including Irene Bowling. 
 
 
2)  Failure to accurately or honestly report in-kind contribution of campaign 
signs from previous political campaign for different office.  (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.240) 
 
 
The PDC provides very clear and helpful guidance on their website, linked here 
under “How to report use of old campaign signs”: 
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How to report use of old campaign signs | Washington State Public Disclosure 
Commission (PDC) 
 
The PDC clearly states the Bowling campaign must report the following (quote from 
the above link on the PDC’s website): 
“Once the fair market value is established, you have a few options for reporting it: 

1. Transfer as an in-kind contribution. In the last campaign, work backwards from 
the last contribution received to see who donated up to the amount that would 
cover the new fair market value of the used signs. Seek written permission 
from those individuals to move the value of the signs to the new campaign. 
Then, in the new campaign in ORCA, enter the signs in 
Transactions>Contributions>In-kind Contributions. The contributor will be the 
candidate's previous campaign, and, in the description, you would enter 
"TRANSFER WITH PERMISSION SIGNS." 

2. Candidate pays the previous campaign. The candidate, using the new "fair 
market value" of the used signs could pay the previous campaign that amount. 
Then, in the new campaign, report the signs under 
Transactions>Contributions>In-kind Contributions. The contributor would be 
the candidate, and, in the description, you would enter something to the effect 
of "SIGNS PURCHASED FROM 2017 CAMPAIGN." 

3. New campaign purchases the signs. This purchase would be reported in the 
new campaign under Transactions>Expenditure>Monetary Expenditures. The 
vendor would be, for example, "CANDIDATE NAME 2017 CAMPAIGN." You 
would then deposit these funds into the old campaign, which would require 
that campaign to file a C-3 and C-4.” 

Unfortunately, despite this easy to find and well-reasoned data provided to the 
Bowling campaign, it appears they chose to violate the law instead of following any of 
these options explained above. 
Evidence for this misuse of campaign signs from a previous campaign can be found 
linked below on a Bowling campaign C4 (PDC C4 Tracking # 100866496 attached), 
in an expenditure to vendor “Blackstar” on 10/12/18 for $162.75 called “coverup 
stickers for signs.”   
 
 
While this campaign clearly did “coverup” their lawbreaking by ordering these 
stickers for signs from the previous failed campaigns by Irene Bowling  from previous 
years – nowhere are the quantities of these signs defined or explained.  For the 
record, this campaign also failed to indicate how many stickers they purchased 
either, so there is no way for the public to know how many illegally transferred signs 
this campaign used from previous failed campaigns for different offices.  Obviously, 
this is just another example of obvious lawbreaking by this campaign, and I’m sorta 
surprised I missed this in the past. 
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3) Total failure to report and describe expenses, the illegal concealment of 
required information from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, WAC 390-
16-037, WAC 390-16-205) 
 
 
Since the Bowling campaign was already openly willing to flagrantly violate 
Washington State’s campaign finance laws with her failed 2018 campaign, I 
wondered whether the this campaign had concealed other critical information from 
the public during this failed campaign.  Plus, I had enough time before my plane was 
due to leave the terminal, I might as well check it out.  
 
 
It turns out the Bowling legal violations were not confined to the above examples, For 
example: 
 
 
On a variety of this campaign’s C4s they failed to provide specific details that are 
required to be reported to the public from various vendors as explicitly required 
by WAC 390-16-037.  A small sampling of these violations are as follows: 
 
 
A.  On C4 Report (PDC Tracking # 100858363) this campaign spent $309.59 to 
vendor “Engage Campaigns” for “Facebook Boost and Ads.”  Clearly this campaign 
must report how many ads this expense covered, which they chose not to do.  
 
 
B. On C4 Report on 11/14/18 (PDC Tracking # 100934399, see attached) this 
campaign spent $325.22 to vendor “Engage Campaigns” for “Texting GOTV.”  How 
many texts were sent? This is a simple number to report as every vendor must 
report these details, yet the Bowling campaign decided to conceal this critical 
information from the public.  
 
 
C. On C4 Report on 11/8/18 (PDC Tracking #100934399, see attached same as 
above), this campaign claims to have spent $816.37 to vendor “Sophia Blamey” for 
“travel expenses up to date.”  This is concealing the truth about these travel 
expenses.  What were these mystery “expenses?”  Did they include bar-tabs for 
alcohol, a friendly stop at the local pot shop, or a visit to a strip club en route 
to the final campaign party?  This is completely inadequate information to report to 
the public and it only serves to conceal the truth about what these final expenses 
really were for.  
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D. On C4 Report on 11/23/18 (PDC Tracking #100934399, see attached, same as 
above), this campaign claims to have spent $5,445.83 with vendor “Mercury Direct” 
for “final mailing piece before general.”  However, no legally required details were 
provided for how many “mail pieces” were sent.  This is the specific example used 
in WAC 390-16-037 (example B), yet this campaign ignored the law and decided to 
just violate it instead.  
 
 
E. On C4 Report on 10/03/18 (PDC Tracking # 100866496, see attached), an in-kind 
contribution by Karen Fraser (another fellow prolific campaign finance violator – 
see PDC Enforcement Cast #23122) for a total of $354.74 for “mailing to 35th District 
in support of Irene.”  As you can clearly see, no details on the quantity of the mailing 
is provided for the public as clearly required by law (See WAC 390-16-037). 
 
 
Clearly, it isn’t hard to find many violations of this law committed by this 
campaign.  The Bowling campaign had extraordinary resources which were perfectly 
adequate for them to use for even marginal levels of compliance with Washington 
State’s campaign finance laws.  It shouldn’t be too much to expect well-funded 
campaigns rolling in campaign cash like this one to follow the law.  
 
 
It is my sincere goal that this well-funded, failed political candidate can eventually 
become compliant with Washington State’s campaign finance laws and the very 
reasonable, clear expectations that are so transparently provided to candidates like 
this to help them follow the law.   I’m hoping this complaint helps Irene Bowling get 
closer to this goal and the attainment of this goal which I am sure is just around the 
corner, someday.  
 
 
Years may have passed since this politician lost this political race, but it is never too 
late to come clean and start following the law for a change. 
  
Let me know if you need additional information on this one. I feel like I barely 
scratched the surface here, but I’m hoping to get a few more complaints filed before I 
catch my next flight. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know how even failed political campaigns have squandered their 
cash.  This is particularly true for exceptionally well-funded campaigns like this one where 
money was overflowing and abundant.  Why do campaigns like this just decide to break the 
law and ignore the rules? 
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List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
All details are referenced and specific documentation is attached for ease of staff 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
The candidate and their many highly paid consultants are a good place to start.  Might be 
worth checking with the bank too, because it appears that previous campaigns theoretically 
ended with negative bank balances with no clarity as to what happened to "fill the hole" or 
who did it for this campaign. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 



Recipient Office Sought
Election 
Year  Amount Type

Date 
Received

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      85.83 In-kind 11/6/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      19.24 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      26.25 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.20 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      19.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      22.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      66.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    105.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      14.80 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        6.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      38.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      20.75 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      36.40 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      22.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      28.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      65.68 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    105.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      10.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    211.66 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,843.17 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,290.00 In-kind 10/27/2018



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,601.36 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.50 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      61.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.30 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/27/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.20 In-kind 10/27/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      56.55 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    152.25 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        0.70 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.75 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    285.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      56.80 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.32 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      37.80 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.39 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      92.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      28.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.56 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      13.65 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      25.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.74 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,601.36 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    389.90 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      24.50 In-kind 10/26/2018



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      71.76 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    193.20 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      11.00 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        0.69 In-kind 10/26/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    160.44 In-kind 10/20/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      40.00 In-kind 10/20/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      26.87 In-kind 10/20/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 5,445.83 In-kind 10/16/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/16/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,903.21 In-kind 10/16/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,546.79 In-kind 10/16/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      25.90 In-kind 10/11/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    354.74 In-kind 10/3/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,875.00 In-kind 9/26/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      62.05 In-kind 9/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,000.00 In-kind 9/9/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        5.25 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      21.00 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      14.00 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.05 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    706.07 In-kind 7/23/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.75 In-kind 7/22/2018



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.05 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      10.00 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.31 In-kind 7/22/2018

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.20 In-kind 7/22/2018
Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      47.84 In-kind 7/14/2018



Description Donor Info
COST PER CANDIDATE OLYMPIAN AD UFCW LOCAL 365
POST CARDS 20 (OFFICE DEPOT) WHITE LAEL

POSTAGE FOR 20 CARDS(US POST MASTER) WHITE LAEL
75 POSTCARDS (HOMEMADE) DUFFIELD TOM

POSTAGE FOR 75 CARDS (US POST MASTER) DUFFIELD TOM
10 POST CARDS (STAPLES) BARNES SANDY
100 POSTCARDS (HOMEMADE) THOMSON LINDA
POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS (US POST 
MASTER) THOMSON LINDA
100 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) GARST CHRISTINE
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) GARST CHRISTINE
300 POST CARDS (STAPLES) IBSEN CONSTANCE
POSTAGE FOR 300 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) IBSEN CONSTANCE
POSTAGE FOR 40 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) PERSKY DIANE
110 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS SCOTT BARBARA
POSTAGE FOR 110 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) SCOTT BARBARA
104 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) MARTIN JEANNE
POSTAGE FOR 104 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) MARTIN JEANNE
100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS GARCIA JEANNETTE
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) GARCIA JEANETTE
100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS PRATO LINDA
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) PRATO LINDA
300 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) WILHAM KATHRYN
POSTAGE FOR 300 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) WILHAM KATHRYN
50 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS DYRNESS KAREN
POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) DYRNESS KAREN
1114 HOMEMADE CARDS DODSON SUSAN
PRINTING FOR MAIL #4 (MERCURY DIRECT, 
12,000 PIECES)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

CONSULTING (ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS MAIL 
#4)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

POSTAGE FOR MAIL #4(US POSTMASTER, 
12,000 PIECES)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS



PRINTING (MERCURY DIRECT, 24,000 
PIECES) #3

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

CONSULTING (ENGAGE CAMPAGAINS MAIL 
#4)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

POSTAGE FOR 10 CARDS (US POST MASTER) BARNES SANDY
175 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) LUNDMAN DON
175 POSTCARDS POSTAGE (US POST OFFICE 
BAINBRIDGE) LUNDMAN DON
30 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS HILL JANICE

POSTAGE FOR 30 CARDS (US POST MASTER) HILL JANICE
100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS BISHOP MADELINE
POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS (US POST 
MASTER) BISHOP MADELINE
40 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS PERSKY DIANE
POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS FREDERICK FRANCES

435 POSTCARDS
WALLINGFORD POSTCARDS 
FOR PROGRESSIVES

POSTAGE FOR 435 POSTCARDS
WALLINGFORD POSTCARDS 
FOR PROGRESSIVES

5 POSTCARDS RYCKMAN NOREEN
POSTAGE FOR 5 POSTCARDS RYCKMAN NOREEN
POSTAGE FOR 10 POSTCARDS WALDOW CAROLYN
150 POSTCARDS MISEMER LISA
POSTAGE FOR 150 POSTCARDS MISEMER LISA
108 POSTCARDS (OVER LIMIT REIMBURSED 
WITH CHECK#2034) BRANCH DONNA
POSTAGE FOR 108 POSTCARDS (OVER 
LIMIT, REIMBURSED WITH CHECK#2034) BRANCH DONNA
25 POSTCARDS BURKE HEATHER
50 POSTCARDS LEIGH BARBARA
POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS LEIGH BARBARA
20 POSTCARDS CLINE MARCELLA
POSTAGE FOR 20 POSTCARDS CLINE MARCELLA
80 POSTCARDS GIACHINO SANDY
POSTAGE FOR 80 POSTCARDS GIACHINO SANDY
39 POSTCARDS RICHER MARILYN
POSTAGE FOR 39 POSTCARDS RICHER MARILYN
10 POSTCARDS WALDOW CAROLYN
100 POST CARDS (AMAZON) CORRIGAN MARILYN
POSTAGE FOR 25 POSTCARDS BURKE HEATHER

PRINTING FOR 24,00 PIECES (MAILER #4)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

POSTAGE FOR 1114 DODSON SUSAN
POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS CORRIGAN MARILYN
100 POST CARDS TORRENCE JANAKI



POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS TORRENCE JANAKI
552 POST CARDS (HOMEMADE) HOLMAN MELINDA
POSTAGE FOR 552 POSTCARDS HOLMAN MELINDA
50 POSTCARDS FREDERICK FRANCES
50 POSTCARDS WALLACE KATHY
POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS WALLACE KATHY
POSTAGE FOR 400 POSTCARDS (THE 
MAILBOX, OLYMPIA) WESTBROOK DANIELLE
200 POSTCARD PIECES (PERSONAL 
PRINTER) WESTBROOK DANIELLE
200 POSTCARDS (OFFICE DEPOT, LACEY) KILPATRICK WILLIAM
BOWLING #1 INTRO FLYER (MERCURY 
DIRECT)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

CONSULTING ( ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

POSTAGE FOR DEM INTO FLYER #1 (US 
POSTMASTER)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

PRE-PAID POSTAGE (US POSTMASTER) 
MAILER #4

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

POSTCARDS PURRCHASED AT (US POST 
OFFICE OLYMPIA) SYPNICKI GREG
MAILING TO 35TH DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE (HOMEMADE LETTERS) FRASER KAREN

POLLING (SUB VENDOR, MYERS RESEARCH)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN

200 POSTCARDS (PURCHASED ON 
AMAZON) WESTBROOK DANIELLE
50-48X24 CAMPAIGN SIGNS/REIMBURSED 
FOR OVER-LIMIT ON KIND DONATION IN 
AMOUNT OF 192.46 EICKMEYER WILLIAM
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING HAMILTON MARCIA
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING GIACHINO SANDY
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING WENDELL MANDY
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING LARTZ ADRIAN
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING HONSOWETZ JUDY
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARD IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING DAGGETT DAVE

DIGITAL ADD SPEND
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS

HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS TO VOTERS IN 
SUPPORT OF IRENE BOWLING GRADY BOB



HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING GARCIA JEANETTE
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING FREDRICK FRANCES
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING FREDRICK FRANCES

HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING/COST OF POSTCARDS LYNCH KATHLEEN
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING LYNCH KATHLEEN
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING MISEMER LISA
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT 
OF IRENE BOWLING HAMILTON MARCIA
FOOD FOR THURSTON FUNDRAISER GODDARD KRIS
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Recipient Office Sought
Election 
Year  Amount Type

Date 
Received Description Donor Info Report

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      85.83 In-kind 11/6/2018 COST PER CANDIDATE OLYMPIAN AD UFCW LOCAL 365 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100934399

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 POST CARDS 20 (OFFICE DEPOT) WHITE LAEL https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 POSTAGE FOR 20 CARDS(US POST MASTER) WHITE LAEL https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      19.24 In-kind 10/27/2018 75 POSTCARDS (HOMEMADE) DUFFIELD TOM https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      26.25 In-kind 10/27/2018 POSTAGE FOR 75 CARDS (US POST MASTER) DUFFIELD TOM https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.20 In-kind 10/27/2018 10 POST CARDS (STAPLES) BARNES SANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      19.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 100 POSTCARDS (HOMEMADE) THOMSON LINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS (US POST 
MASTER) THOMSON LINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      22.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 100 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) GARST CHRISTINE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) GARST CHRISTINE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      66.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 300 POST CARDS (STAPLES) IBSEN CONSTANCE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    105.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 300 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) IBSEN CONSTANCE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      14.80 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 40 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) PERSKY DIANE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        6.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 110 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS SCOTT BARBARA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      38.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 110 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) SCOTT BARBARA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      20.75 In-kind 10/27/2018 104 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) MARTIN JEANNE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      36.40 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 104 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) MARTIN JEANNE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      22.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS GARCIA JEANNETTE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) GARCIA JEANETTE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      28.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS PRATO LINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 100 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) PRATO LINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      65.68 In-kind 10/27/2018 300 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) WILHAM KATHRYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    105.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 300 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) WILHAM KATHRYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      10.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 50 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS DYRNESS KAREN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS (US POST 
MASTER) DYRNESS KAREN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    211.66 In-kind 10/27/2018 1114 HOMEMADE CARDS DODSON SUSAN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,843.17 In-kind 10/27/2018
PRINTING FOR MAIL #4 (MERCURY DIRECT, 
12,000 PIECES)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/27/2018
CONSULTING (ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS MAIL 
#4)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,290.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR MAIL #4(US POSTMASTER, 
12,000 PIECES)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,601.36 In-kind 10/27/2018
PRINTING (MERCURY DIRECT, 24,000 
PIECES) #3

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/27/2018
CONSULTING (ENGAGE CAMPAGAINS MAIL 
#4)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/27/2018 POSTAGE FOR 10 CARDS (US POST MASTER) BARNES SANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.50 In-kind 10/27/2018 175 POSTCARDS (STAPLES) LUNDMAN DON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      61.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
175 POSTCARDS POSTAGE (US POST OFFICE 
BAINBRIDGE) LUNDMAN DON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.30 In-kind 10/27/2018 30 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS HILL JANICE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/27/2018 POSTAGE FOR 30 CARDS (US POST MASTER) HILL JANICE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/27/2018 100 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS BISHOP MADELINE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/27/2018
POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS (US POST 
MASTER) BISHOP MADELINE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.20 In-kind 10/27/2018 40 HOMEMADE POSTCARDS PERSKY DIANE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS FREDERICK FRANCES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      56.55 In-kind 10/26/2018 435 POSTCARDS
WALLINGFORD POSTCARDS 
FOR PROGRESSIVES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    152.25 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 435 POSTCARDS
WALLINGFORD POSTCARDS 
FOR PROGRESSIVES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        0.70 In-kind 10/26/2018 5 POSTCARDS RYCKMAN NOREEN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.75 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 5 POSTCARDS RYCKMAN NOREEN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 10 POSTCARDS WALDOW CAROLYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    285.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 150 POSTCARDS MISEMER LISA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      56.80 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 150 POSTCARDS MISEMER LISA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.32 In-kind 10/26/2018
108 POSTCARDS (OVER LIMIT REIMBURSED 
WITH CHECK#2034) BRANCH DONNA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      37.80 In-kind 10/26/2018
POSTAGE FOR 108 POSTCARDS (OVER 
LIMIT, REIMBURSED WITH CHECK#2034) BRANCH DONNA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 25 POSTCARDS BURKE HEATHER https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 50 POSTCARDS LEIGH BARBARA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS LEIGH BARBARA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.39 In-kind 10/26/2018 20 POSTCARDS CLINE MARCELLA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 20 POSTCARDS CLINE MARCELLA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      92.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 80 POSTCARDS GIACHINO SANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      28.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 80 POSTCARDS GIACHINO SANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.56 In-kind 10/26/2018 39 POSTCARDS RICHER MARILYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      13.65 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 39 POSTCARDS RICHER MARILYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 10 POSTCARDS WALDOW CAROLYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      25.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 100 POST CARDS (AMAZON) CORRIGAN MARILYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.74 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 25 POSTCARDS BURKE HEATHER https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,601.36 In-kind 10/26/2018 PRINTING FOR 24,00 PIECES (MAILER #4)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    389.90 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 1114 DODSON SUSAN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS CORRIGAN MARILYN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      24.50 In-kind 10/26/2018 100 POST CARDS TORRENCE JANAKI https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 100 CARDS TORRENCE JANAKI https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      71.76 In-kind 10/26/2018 552 POST CARDS (HOMEMADE) HOLMAN MELINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    193.20 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 552 POSTCARDS HOLMAN MELINDA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      11.00 In-kind 10/26/2018 50 POSTCARDS FREDERICK FRANCES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        0.69 In-kind 10/26/2018 50 POSTCARDS WALLACE KATHY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 10/26/2018 POSTAGE FOR 50 POSTCARDS WALLACE KATHY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    160.44 In-kind 10/20/2018
POSTAGE FOR 400 POSTCARDS (THE 
MAILBOX, OLYMPIA) WESTBROOK DANIELLE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      40.00 In-kind 10/20/2018 200 POSTCARD PIECES (PERSONAL PRINTER) WESTBROOK DANIELLE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      26.87 In-kind 10/20/2018 200 POSTCARDS (OFFICE DEPOT, LACEY) KILPATRICK WILLIAM https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 5,445.83 In-kind 10/16/2018
BOWLING #1 INTRO FLYER (MERCURY 
DIRECT)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,134.23 In-kind 10/16/2018 CONSULTING ( ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,903.21 In-kind 10/16/2018
POSTAGE FOR DEM INTO FLYER #1 (US 
POSTMASTER)

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 2,546.79 In-kind 10/16/2018
PRE-PAID POSTAGE (US POSTMASTER) 
MAILER #4

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100871220

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      25.90 In-kind 10/11/2018
POSTCARDS PURRCHASED AT (US POST 
OFFICE OLYMPIA) SYPNICKI GREG https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100866496

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    354.74 In-kind 10/3/2018
MAILING TO 35TH DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE (HOMEMADE LETTERS) FRASER KAREN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100866496

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 4,875.00 In-kind 9/26/2018 POLLING (SUB VENDOR, MYERS RESEARCH)
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100866496

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      62.05 In-kind 9/22/2018
200 POSTCARDS (PURCHASED ON 
AMAZON) WESTBROOK DANIELLE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100866496



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $ 1,000.00 In-kind 9/9/2018

50-48X24 CAMPAIGN SIGNS/REIMBURSED 
FOR OVER-LIMIT ON KIND DONATION IN 
AMOUNT OF 192.46 EICKMEYER WILLIAM https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100866496

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        5.25 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING HAMILTON MARCIA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      21.00 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING GIACHINO SANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      14.00 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING WENDELL MANDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.05 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING LARTZ ADRIAN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      35.00 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING HONSOWETZ JUDY https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.50 In-kind 7/23/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARD IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING DAGGETT DAVE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $    706.07 In-kind 7/23/2018 DIGITAL ADD SPEND
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        8.75 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS TO VOTERS IN 
SUPPORT OF IRENE BOWLING GRADY BOB https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        1.05 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING GARCIA JEANETTE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      10.00 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING FREDRICK FRANCES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      17.50 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING FREDRICK FRANCES https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        4.00 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING/COST OF POSTCARDS LYNCH KATHLEEN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        7.00 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING LYNCH KATHLEEN https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        2.31 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING MISEMER LISA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317



Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $        3.20 In-kind 7/22/2018
HANDWRITTEN POSTCARDS IN SUPPORT OF 
IRENE BOWLING HAMILTON MARCIA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100849317

Irene Bowling (IRENE BOWLING) STATE SENATOR 2018  $      47.84 In-kind 7/14/2018 FOOD FOR THURSTON FUNDRAISER GODDARD KRIS https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100845795



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
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SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100866496

10-16-2018

IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling)

PO Box 1182 Silverdale, WA

98383 STATE SENATOR 2018

09/01/18 10/15/18 X

$62,181.52

$39,585.24

$6,472.05

$46,057.29

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,238.81

$0.00

$48,700.45

$40,287.80

$6,472.05

$46,759.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,460.30

(206)947-2246

$12,778.51

$0.00

$12,778.51

IRENE  BOWLING 10/16/18 Andrew J Pontius 10/16/18



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/04/2018 $5,177.00

09/04/2018 $752.80

09/09/2018 $2,355.00

09/09/2018 $420.61

09/15/2018 $4,036.00

09/24/2018 $2,465.00

09/23/2018 $1,659.10

10/01/2018 $446.00

See attached

$39,585.24

$396.41

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Month for basic car rental
$778.21

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Sales Tax
$68.40

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Damage
Reimbursment/Deducatble (hit
and run bumper

$462.24

09/14/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Payroll Taxes
$372.42

09/14/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

payroll invoice
$67.00

09/17/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Monthly retainer and $500
for facebook video
design/edit

$1,500.00

$36,643.12

$40,287.80
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/17/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

First 5 days payment before
first bi-weekly payment $370.72

09/17/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Bi-weekly payment (check)
$1,150.93

09/19/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll invoice
$65.00

09/20/18
WILLIAM EICKMEYER
183 E Coulter Creek RD S
Belfair, WA 98528

Reimbursement for over-limit
on kind donation $192.46

09/27/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll invoice
$67.00

09/27/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

payroll taxes
$458.70

09/27/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Campaign Manager's bi-weekly
payment $1,150.93

10/03/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Facebook Boosts/Ads post
primary-end of September $1,500.00

10/03/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Slimjim Graphics/Prep
$121.33

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

2-24x18 Car Magnets
$109.00

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

150-18x24 yard signs
$652.50

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

150 wood stakes
$150.00

$5,988.57
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

Sales Tax
$71.42

10/05/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Monthly Retainer
$1,000.00

10/05/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Mailchimp & Video Recording
$500.00

10/09/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Time & Distance 08/30-10/08
$1,005.13

10/09/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Taxes and Surcharges
$178.00

10/11/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll Invoice
$67.00

10/11/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Payroll taxes
$372.42

10/11/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Bi-weekly payment
$1,150.93

10/12/18
BLACK STAR
510 E Mason Lake Road
Shelton, WA 98584

Cover Up Stickers for Signs
$162.75

10/11/18
DS POLITICAL
1250 H St. NW #200
Washington D.C., DC 20005

Web GOTV Campaign, Banners,
Sidebars, Videos $20,000.00

10/12/18
USPS
900 Jefferson St. SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Postage for campaign flier
#1 $6,080.00

10/15/18
LENNARD K'S BOAT HOUSE
7723, 18340 WA-3
Allyn, WA 98524

Lunch with two volunteers
and campaign manager $66.90

$30,654.55
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling)

09/01/18 10/15/18

10/01/18 $115.00

10/01/18 $4,615.00

10/01/18 $1,350.00

10/08/18 $2,618.73

10/08/18 $2,575.00

10/12/18 $11,000.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
 

 

 

6

IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/09/18

WILLIAM EICKMEYER
183 E Coulter Creek RD S
Belfair, WA 98528

50-48x24
campaign sign-
s/Reimbursed
for over-limit

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

X

RETIRED

09/22/18

DANIELLE WESTBROOK
3817 Foxtail Ct SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$34.16
$96.21

X

09/22/18

EILEEN SWARTHOUT
3127 Dellrose Rd. SE
Tumwater, WA 98512

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$5.99
$5.99

X

09/22/18

CYNTHIA PRATT
5021 21st. Ave. SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$2.25
$52.25

X
City of Lacey
Lacey WA
DEPUTY MAYOR

09/22/18

TRACEY CARLOS
801 Lilly Rd NE Apt 234
Olympia, WA 98506

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$3.73
$3.73

X

09/22/18

SUSAN HERRING
504 Boundary St SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$3.73
$33.73

X

09/22/18

MEREN GADMAN
7310 38th St.
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$30.00
$30.00

X

09/22/18

SUSAN STACK
7835 Atchinson Dr. SE
Olympia, WA 98513

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$6.00
$26.00

X

09/22/18

CHERYL SELBY
1923 Water St. SW
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$7.50
$7.50

X

09/22/18

SUE LANGHANS
7512 48th Ln SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$6.00
$6.00

X

09/22/18

ROBERT CUMMINGS
1831 Bethel St. NE
Olympia, WA 98506

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$5.00
$5.00

X

09/22/18

LISA PARSHLEY
1705 36th Ct. SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$50.00
$50.00

X

$1,154.36
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/22/18

DANIELLE WESTBROOK
3817 Foxtail Ct SE
Olympia, WA 98501

200 Postcards
(purchased on
amazon)

$62.05
$96.21

X

09/26/18

WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC
4130 1st Avenue South, Suite
Seattle, WA 98134

Polling (sub
vendor, Myers
Research)

$4,875.00
$14,875.00

X

10/03/18

KAREN FRASER
7806 Cooper Point Rd. NW
Olympia, WA 98502-3356

Mailing to
35th District
in support of
Irene

$354.74
$554.74

X

RETIRED

10/11/18

GREG SYPNICKI
201 SE Kamilche Shores Rd.
Shelton, WA 98584

Postcards
purrchased at
(US Post
Office

$25.90
$25.90

X

$5,317.69



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100934399

10-02-2019

IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling)

PO Box 1182 Silverdale, WA

98383 STATE SENATOR 2018

10/30/18 11/30/18 X

$157,668.29

$11,002.16

$85.83

$11,087.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,756.28

$0.00

$135,989.77

$24,069.31

$85.83

$24,155.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,144.91

(206)947-2246

$8,611.37

$0.00

$8,611.37

IRENE  BOWLING 10/02/19 Andrew J Pontius 10/02/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/04/2018 $2,679.70

11/05/2018 $7,400.00

11/13/2018 $250.00

11/13/2018 $5.46

11/13/2018 $667.00

$11,002.16

$355.93

10/30/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Consultants sign graphic
prep $119.79

10/31/18
CLIFF DESPEAUX
11906 221st St SE
Snohomish, WA 98296

Web managment/desgin fee
$300.00

11/01/18
STAPLES
2850 NW Bucklin Hill Rd #101,
Silverdale, WA 98382

paper and ink for flier
$226.12

11/05/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Monthly rental car payment
$812.53

11/05/18
TRADER JOES
9991 Mickelberry Rd.
Silverdale, WA 98383

cake, snacks, and drinks for
office $74.99

11/05/18
ANDREW PONTIUS
7217 Chico Way NW
Bremerton, WA 98312

complete treasury expense
for whole campaign $2,000.00

$20,179.95

$24,069.31
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/07/18
CLIFF DESPEAUX
11906 221st St SE
Snohomish, WA 98296

finalizing and closing all
website related tasks $700.00

11/07/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

facebook expense for October
$3,000.00

11/08/18
FAMILY THAI CUISINE
9601 Mickelberry Rd NW #111
Silverdale, WA 98383

election night party food
$186.82

11/08/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

payroll process fee
$67.00

11/08/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

bi-weekly payroll taxes
$370.38

11/08/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

bi-weekly payment
$1,150.93

11/08/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Travel expense up to date
$816.37

11/14/18
LESLIE DAUGS
1419 LINDBERG PL 1419 LINDBERG
Bremerton , WA 98310

Canvasing and GOTV
$1,771.00

11/14/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Texting for GOTV
$325.22

11/14/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Facebook Expense for
November $5,000.00

11/23/18
MERCURY DIRECT
PO Box 7127
Olympia, WA 98507

Final Mailing piece before
general $5,445.83

11/26/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Driving Milage for November
$246.40

$19,079.95
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/26/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Final Paycheck to Campaign
Manager $1,100.00

$1,100.00
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/06/18

UFCW LOCAL 365
140 Percival St. NW
Olympia, WA 98502

Cost per
candidate
Olympian ad

$85.83
$85.83

X

$85.83



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100866496

10-16-2018

IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling)

PO Box 1182 Silverdale, WA

98383 STATE SENATOR 2018

09/01/18 10/15/18 X

$62,181.52

$39,585.24

$6,472.05

$46,057.29

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,238.81

$0.00

$48,700.45

$40,287.80

$6,472.05

$46,759.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,460.30

(206)947-2246

$12,778.51

$0.00

$12,778.51

IRENE  BOWLING 10/16/18 Andrew J Pontius 10/16/18



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/04/2018 $5,177.00

09/04/2018 $752.80

09/09/2018 $2,355.00

09/09/2018 $420.61

09/15/2018 $4,036.00

09/24/2018 $2,465.00

09/23/2018 $1,659.10

10/01/2018 $446.00

See attached

$39,585.24

$396.41

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Month for basic car rental
$778.21

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Sales Tax
$68.40

09/04/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Damage
Reimbursment/Deducatble (hit
and run bumper

$462.24

09/14/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Payroll Taxes
$372.42

09/14/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

payroll invoice
$67.00

09/17/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Monthly retainer and $500
for facebook video
design/edit

$1,500.00

$36,643.12

$40,287.80



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/17/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

First 5 days payment before
first bi-weekly payment $370.72

09/17/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Bi-weekly payment (check)
$1,150.93

09/19/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll invoice
$65.00

09/20/18
WILLIAM EICKMEYER
183 E Coulter Creek RD S
Belfair, WA 98528

Reimbursement for over-limit
on kind donation $192.46

09/27/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll invoice
$67.00

09/27/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

payroll taxes
$458.70

09/27/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Campaign Manager's bi-weekly
payment $1,150.93

10/03/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Facebook Boosts/Ads post
primary-end of September $1,500.00

10/03/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Slimjim Graphics/Prep
$121.33

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

2-24x18 Car Magnets
$109.00

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

150-18x24 yard signs
$652.50

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

150 wood stakes
$150.00

$5,988.57



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

10/05/18
CAPITOL CITY PRESS
2975 37th Ave SW
Tumwater, WA 98512

Sales Tax
$71.42

10/05/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Monthly Retainer
$1,000.00

10/05/18
ENGAGE CAMPAIGNS
3320 Birch Avenue
East Bremerton, WA 98310

Mailchimp & Video Recording
$500.00

10/09/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Time & Distance 08/30-10/08
$1,005.13

10/09/18
ENTERPRISE
5151 Auto Center Blvd
Bremerton, WA 98312

Taxes and Surcharges
$178.00

10/11/18
WELLS FARGO
9976 Mickelberry Rd NW
Silverdale, WA 98383

Payroll Invoice
$67.00

10/11/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Payroll taxes
$372.42

10/11/18
SOPHIA BLAMEY
212 Brashem Ave
Bremerton, WA 98310

Bi-weekly payment
$1,150.93

10/12/18
BLACK STAR
510 E Mason Lake Road
Shelton, WA 98584

Cover Up Stickers for Signs
$162.75

10/11/18
DS POLITICAL
1250 H St. NW #200
Washington D.C., DC 20005

Web GOTV Campaign, Banners,
Sidebars, Videos $20,000.00

10/12/18
USPS
900 Jefferson St. SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Postage for campaign flier
#1 $6,080.00

10/15/18
LENNARD K'S BOAT HOUSE
7723, 18340 WA-3
Allyn, WA 98524

Lunch with two volunteers
and campaign manager $66.90

$30,654.55



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 
 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling)

09/01/18 10/15/18

10/01/18 $115.00

10/01/18 $4,615.00

10/01/18 $1,350.00

10/08/18 $2,618.73

10/08/18 $2,575.00

10/12/18 $11,000.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/09/18

WILLIAM EICKMEYER
183 E Coulter Creek RD S
Belfair, WA 98528

50-48x24
campaign sign-
s/Reimbursed
for over-limit

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

X

RETIRED

09/22/18

DANIELLE WESTBROOK
3817 Foxtail Ct SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$34.16
$96.21

X

09/22/18

EILEEN SWARTHOUT
3127 Dellrose Rd. SE
Tumwater, WA 98512

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$5.99
$5.99

X

09/22/18

CYNTHIA PRATT
5021 21st. Ave. SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$2.25
$52.25

X
City of Lacey
Lacey WA
DEPUTY MAYOR

09/22/18

TRACEY CARLOS
801 Lilly Rd NE Apt 234
Olympia, WA 98506

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$3.73
$3.73

X

09/22/18

SUSAN HERRING
504 Boundary St SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$3.73
$33.73

X

09/22/18

MEREN GADMAN
7310 38th St.
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$30.00
$30.00

X

09/22/18

SUSAN STACK
7835 Atchinson Dr. SE
Olympia, WA 98513

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$6.00
$26.00

X

09/22/18

CHERYL SELBY
1923 Water St. SW
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$7.50
$7.50

X

09/22/18

SUE LANGHANS
7512 48th Ln SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$6.00
$6.00

X

09/22/18

ROBERT CUMMINGS
1831 Bethel St. NE
Olympia, WA 98506

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$5.00
$5.00

X

09/22/18

LISA PARSHLEY
1705 36th Ct. SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Homemade food
for postcard
writing event

$50.00
$50.00

X

$1,154.36



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
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IRENE R BOWLING DR. (Committee to Elect Irene Bowling) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/22/18

DANIELLE WESTBROOK
3817 Foxtail Ct SE
Olympia, WA 98501

200 Postcards
(purchased on
amazon)

$62.05
$96.21

X

09/26/18

WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC
4130 1st Avenue South, Suite
Seattle, WA 98134

Polling (sub
vendor, Myers
Research)

$4,875.00
$14,875.00

X

10/03/18

KAREN FRASER
7806 Cooper Point Rd. NW
Olympia, WA 98502-3356

Mailing to
35th District
in support of
Irene

$354.74
$554.74

X

RETIRED

10/11/18

GREG SYPNICKI
201 SE Kamilche Shores Rd.
Shelton, WA 98584

Postcards
purrchased at
(US Post
Office

$25.90
$25.90

X

$5,317.69
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